Issue Date: 2015-11-04 Page 1 of 128 Report Reference # 4786910628-4
TRF No. : IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL
Test Report issued under
the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment - Safety -
Part 1: General requirements

Model/Type reference  .................. :  HWS100-a/xyz, HWS80-a/xyz, HWS100-24/CQC
a = 3, 5, 12, 15, 24 or 48.
x = R, B or blank.
y = A or blank.
z = CO, HD, HDA or blank (for HWS100-a/xyz)
z = CO or blank (for HWS80-a/xyz)
Ratings  ........................................ :  Input:
HWS100-a/xyz, HWS100-24/CQC
AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz,
1.0A for models HWS100-3/xyz, 1.4 A for other models
HWS80-a/xyz
AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz,
0.8A for models HWS80-3/xyz, 1.1 A for other models
Output:
HWS100-3/xyz   DC 3.3V (DC 2.97-3.96V), 20 A (max. 66 W)
HWS100-5/xyz   DC 5V (DC 4.0-6.0V), 20 A (max. 100 W)
HWS100-12/xyz DC 12V (DC 9.6-14.4V), 8.5A (max. 102 W)
HWS100-15/xyz DC 15V (DC 12.0-18.0V), 7A (max. 105 W)
HWS100-24/xyz DC 24V (DC 19.2-28.8V), 4.5A (max. 108 W)
HWS100-48/xyz DC 48V (DC 38.4-52.8V), 2.1A (max. 108 W)
HWS80-3/xyz     DC 3.3V (DC 2.97-3.96V), 16 A (max. 52.8 W)
HWS80-5/xyz     DC 5V (DC 4.0-6.0V), 16 A (max. 80 W)
HWS80-12/xyz   DC 12V (DC 9.6-14.4V), 6.7A (max. 80.4 W)
HWS80-15/xyz   DC 15V (DC 12.0-18.0V), 5.4A (max. 81 W)
HWS80-24/xyz   DC 24V (DC 19.2-28.8V), 3.4A (max. 81.6 W)
HWS80-48/xyz   DC 48V (DC 38.4-52.8V), 1.7A (max. 81.6 W)
HWS100-24/CQC DC 24V (DC 19.2-28.8V), 4.5A (max. 108 W)
Issue Date: 2015-11-04 Page 3 of 128 Report Reference # 4786910628-4
TRF No. : IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL
Testing procedure and testing location:
[x]  CB Testing Laboratory